3A, 52kHz, Step-down Switching Regulator            LM2576HV
Jun. 2012 – Preliminary                                         - 1 -                                                   HTC
SOP-8PP PKG
TO-263 PKG
TO-220 PKG
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
LM2576HVDP-ADJ

Supply Voltage VIN - 60 V
Temperature Range TJ -40 125 V
Ordering Information
VOUT Package Order No. Description Supplied As Status
SOP-8PP 8L LM2576HVDP -ADJ  3A, 52kHz, Adjustable Reel Contact us
TO-263 5L LM2576HVR -ADJ  3A, 52kHz, Adjustable Reel Contact us ADJ
TO-220 5L LM2576HVT -ADJ  3A, 52kHz, Adjustable Tube Contact us
SOP-8PP 8L LM2576HVDP -3.3  3A, 52kHz, Fixed Reel Contact us
TO-263 5L LM2576HVR -3.3  3A, 52kHz, Fixed Reel Contact us 3.3V
TO-220 5L LM2576HVT -3.3  3A, 52kHz, Fixed Tube Contact us
SOP-8PP 8L LM2576HVDP -5.0  3A, 52kHz, Fixed Reel Contact us
TO-263 5L LM2576HVR -5.0  3A, 52kHz, Fixed Reel Contact us 5.0V
TO-220 5L LM2576HVT -5.0  3A, 52kHz, Fixed Tube Contact us
SOP-8PP 8L LM2576HVDP -12  3A, 52kHz, Fixed Reel Contact us
TO-263 5L LM2576HVR -12  3A, 52kHz, Fixed Reel Contact us 12V
TO-220 5L LM2576HVT -12  3A, 52kHz, Fixed Tube Contact us
SOP-8PP 8L LM2576HVDP -15  3A, 52kHz, Fixed Reel Contact us
TO-263 5L LM2576HVR -15  3A, 52kHz, Fixed Reel Contact us 15V
TO-220 5L LM2576HVT -15  3A, 52kHz, Fixed Tube Contact us
Root Name
Product Code
LM 2576HV
                             DP  : SOP8-PP
Package Type      T : TO-220-5L
                             R : TO-263-5L
Output Voltage : ADJ / 3.3V / 5.0V /12V
3A, 52kHz, Step-down Switching Regulator            LM2576HV
Jun. 2012 – Preliminary                                         - 3 -                                                   HTC
PIN CONFIGURATION
              SOP-8PP                    TO-263                         TO-220
PIN DESCRIPTION